

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11047/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in SCA No.12789/2000,LPA No.1084/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MINBAI DESHALBHAI AHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.P.Bhatt, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Preetesh Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents undertakes to furnish a copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar