

H
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11047/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2012
in LPA No. 1084/2002 03/12/2012 in SCA No. 12789/2000 passed by the
High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MINBAI DESHALBHAI AHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr Santosh Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. Sonam Anand,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapoor,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi,Adv.

Ms Puja Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER