

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.126449/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s).3427/2017

MINBAI DESHALBHAI AHER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
(For early hearing)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjeev Anand,AOR
Ms. Sonam Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Rajarajan,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders at this stage

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

(Anand Prakash)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS